CITY OF FOLEY COUNTY OF BENTON STATE OF MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NUMBER 450

COMPENSATION OF MAYOR AND COUNCILMEMBER

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FOLEY ORDAINS AS FOLLOW	'HE C	COU	NCIL C	OF THE	CITY	OF F	OLEY	ORD.	AINS	AS	FOL	LO	W	S:
--	-------	-----	--------	--------	------	------	------	------	-------------	----	-----	----	---	----

That the 1974 Code of Ordinances, of the City of Foley, be amended by substituting therefore the following wording in Section 110:00 to read as follows:

Changes are underlined.

Section 110 – Compensation of Mayor and Councilmembers

Section 110:00. Compensation.

For each regular and special meeting of the City Council, which the Mayor attends, the Mayor shall receive a salary of \$150.00. For each regular and special meeting the City Councilmember attends, those Councilmembers in attendance shall receive a salary of \$150.00.

Section 110:02 Additional Compensation

For non-regularly scheduled meetings or training conferences requiring travel outside the Foley City limits and/or requiring a time-commitment of a half-day or more, the Mayor and Councilmembers shall be compensated a rate of \$75 per half-day or \$150 per day plus mileage.

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after January 1, 2021.

Passed and adopted at the regular meeting of the city Council this 5th day of May 2020.

ATTEST:	Gerard L. Bettendorf, Mayor				
Sarah A. Brunn, Administrator					